76976821	
220261	
\$40.00	
Ü	

Form PTO-1564 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	O.S. Farent and Tragement Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark:	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Orange Glo International, Inc.	The Aaah! Company, LLC	
	8200 East Maplewood Avenue	
	Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111	
T. 411 41 (A)	B.,	
Individual (s) Association	Individual	
Association General Partnership	Association	
Limited Partnership	General Partnership	
X Corporation -Colorado	Limited Partnership	
Other	Corporation -	
55.0	X Other - Limited Liability Company - Colorado	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Additional manage, or conveying party (100) and once xee _xx 110	Yes No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment		
Merger		
Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
Succession		
Execution Date: May 7, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
76/976,821	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No	
	_ <b>_</b>	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.		
Internal Address: VENABLE		
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385		
Washington, D.C. 20043		
- T- , ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Enclosed	
	X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-	
	referenced fee from our Deposit Account.	
	Test show for your var populations	
	Atty. Ref. No.: 40113-203798	
	7 100 100 1011 205770	
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document,		
M. a M.		
Mark B. Harrison INWW INWW	July 13, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signat		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
562940		

004 12:20 FAX VENABLE LLP 2 003/003

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orange Glo International, Inc. a corporation existing under the laws of Colorado and having its principal place of business at 8200 East Maplewood Avenue, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/976,821 filed June 14, 2002 for the mark AAAH! and of the trademark shown in said application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, The Aaah! Company, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company having its offices and principal place of business at 8200 East Maplewood Avenue, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, and the trademark shown in said application, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, and the trademark shown in the said application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark.

Done, this  $\frac{7}{}$  day of  $\frac{MAY}{}$ , 2004.

Orange Glo International, Inc.

Max Áppe

Owner and Founder

**RECORDED: 07/13/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0727